1. Thinking about the Liberal government under the leadership of Justin Trudeau, from what you have seen, read or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove of their

performance?
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S$100K+ Kids No Kids T2B B2B
<$60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1300 400 100 100 360 240 100 326 249 355 242 321 979 573 727
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1300 174 147 81 501 311 87 375 257 316 207 316 984 556 744
556 81 32 29 222 153 38 163 116 127 95 130 426 556 -
Top 2 Box (Net) 43% 47% 22% 36% 44% 49% 43% 43% 45% 40% 46% 41% 43% 100% -
B * * B BC B* N
125 18 5 5 53 33 10 36 25 28 24 38 87 125 -
Strongly approve 10% 11% 3% 7% 11% 11% 11% 10% 10% 9% 11% 12% 9% 22% -
B * * B B* N
431 63 28 24 169 120 28 127 91 99 71 93 339 431 -
Somewhat approve 33% 36% 19% 29% 34% 39% 32% 34% 35% 31% 34% 29% 34% 78% -
B * * B B * N
744 93 115 52 278 157 49 212 141 189 112 186 558 - 744
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 57% 53% 78% 64% 56% 51% 57% 57% 55% 60% 54% 59% 57% - 100%
ADEF* E* * M
311 47 26 20 134 62 23 92 51 79 58 88 222 - 311
Somewhat disapprove 24% 27% 18% 24% 27% 20% 26% 25% 20% 25% 28% 28% 23% - 42%
* * * M
433 46 89 32 145 95 26 120 91 110 54 97 336 - 433
Strongly disapprove 33% 27% 60% 40% 29% 31% 30% 32% 35% 35% 26% 31% 34% - 58%
ACDEF* A* * M
1300 174 147 81 501 311 87 375 257 316 207 316 984 556 744
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/1,K/LM/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Do you have a favourable or unfavourable view of these protests?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME Approval

OMPO

_
A B

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids
<$60K <S100K
C D E F G H | J K

ON
=
L M

N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1300 400 100 100 360 240 100 326 249 355 242 321 979 573 727
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1300 174 147 81 501 311 87 375 257 316 207 316 984 556 744
355 50 33 16 145 94 17 115 92 82 46 103 252 218 137
Top 2 Box (Net) 27% 28% 23% 20% 29% 30% 19% 31% 36% 26% 22% 33% 26% 39% 18%
137 17 14 5 53 40 7 56 38 30 8 41 96 75 62
Very favourable 11% 10% 10% 7% 10% 13% 8% 15% 15% 10% 4% 13% 10% 14% 8%
* * * J J J N
218 32 19 11 93 53 10 59 54 52 38 62 156 142 75
Somewhat favourable 17% 19% 13% 13% 18% 17% 11% 16% 21% 16% 19% 20% 16% 26% 10%
* * * N
777 103 93 57 287 186 51 207 134 210 141 171 606 266 511
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 60% 59% 63% 71% 57% 60% 59% 55% 52% 66% 68% 54% 62% 48% 69%
* D* * GH GH M
322 37 20 19 133 92 22 88 59 72 64 77 246 147 176
Somewhat unfavourable 25% 21% 14% 24% 27% 29% 25% 23% 23% 23% 31% 24% 25% 26% 24%
455 66 73 38 154 94 30 120 75 138 77 94 361 120 335
Very unfavourable 35% 38% 50% 47% 31% 30% 34% 32% 29% 44% 37% 30% 37% 22% 45%
DE* DE* * GH M
168 22 20 7 68 31 19 52 31 24 20 42 126 72 96
Don't know 13% 13% 14% 9% 14% 10% 22% 14% 12% 8% 9% 13% 13% 13% 13%
* * ACE* |
1300 174 147 81 501 311 87 375 257 316 207 316 984 556 744
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/LM/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Do you support intervention by police to end the blockade of key transportation corridors by indigenous protesters?

_
A B

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME Approval

OMPO ON
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids T2B B2B
<$60K <S100K
C D E F G H | J K L

34% N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1300 400 100 100 360 240 100 326 249 355 242 321 979 573 727
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1300 174 147 81 501 311 87 375 257 316 207 316 984 556 744
820 110 111 58 291 193 57 214 149 225 148 186 633 305 514
Top 2 Box (Net) 63% 63% 76% 72% 58% 62% 65% 57% 58% 71% 72% 59% 64% 55% 69%
ADE* D* * GH GH M
460 65 71 32 164 94 33 119 77 137 81 99 360 127 333
Strongly support 35% 37% 49% 40% 33% 30% 38% 32% 30% 43% 39% 31% 37% 23% 45%
DE* * * GH M
360 45 40 25 127 99 24 96 72 89 67 87 273 178 181
Somewhat support 28% 26% 27% 32% 25% 32% 28% 25% 28% 28% 32% 28% 28% 32% 24%
* * * N
343 46 26 16 144 95 17 123 79 72 42 92 252 191 153
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 26% 27% 18% 20% 29% 31% 19% 33% 31% 23% 20% 29% 26% 34% 21%
* * B * 1 J N
174 25 10 8 65 55 12 56 35 40 26 49 126 113 61
Somewhat oppose 13% 14% 7% 10% 13% 18% 13% 15% 14% 13% 13% 15% 13% 20% 8%
169 21 16 8 79 40 5 66 43 32 16 43 126 78 92
Strongly oppose 13% 12% 11% 10% 16% 13% 6% 18% 17% 10% 8% 14% 13% 14% 12%
* * F * ] J
137 18 10 7 66 23 14 38 29 19 17 38 99 60 77
Don't know 11% 10% 6% 8% 13% 7% 16% 10% 11% 6% 8% 12% 10% 11% 10%
1300 174 147 81 501 311 87 375 257 316 207 316 984 556 744
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/LM/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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